Code TCB

Company name Vietnam Technological and Commercial Joint Stock Bank

**Date** 05/16/2024

**Subject** Adjusting the address of My Phuoc transaction office

## **Content:**

On May 15, 2024, the BOD of Vietnam Technological and Commercial Joint Stock Bank approved the adjustment to the address of My Phuoc transaction office under Binh Duong branch as follows:

- Address: No. 18-19, Lot C, My Phuoc 4 Residential Area, My Phuoc Ward, Ben Cat City, Binh Duong Province.

Effective from May 20, 2024.